Paton-Churdan Community School District
PO Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting November 28, 2023 Churdan School Building 12:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 12:01 PM by Board Secretary Denise Best

2. Roll Call

The following board members were in attendance: Tilley, Stream, Schweers (all via phone). Palmer and Minnihan were absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Action Items

1. SBRC Request for LEP Allowable Costs of \$9106.02

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the SBRC request for LEP Allowable Costs of \$9106.02 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Stream to adjourn the meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All vote aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 12:05 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be December 18, 2023 at 5:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.